United States House of Representatives
Committee on inancial Services

“TRUTH IN TESTIMONY” DISCLOSURE FORM

Clause 2(g) of rule XI of the Rules of the House of Representatives and the Rules of the Committee
on Financial Services require the disclosure of the following information. A copy of this form should

be attached to your written testimony.

1. Name:

Kat Lilley

2. Organization or organizations you are
representing:

Family Promise
Family Promise of Colorado Springs

3. Business Address and telephone number:

4. Have you received any Federal grants or
contracts (including any subgrants and
subcontracts) since October 1, 2015
related to the subject on which you have
been invited to testify?

:l Yes

[ X No

5. Have any of the organizations you are
representing received any Federal

grants or contracts (including any
subgrants and subcontracts) since
October 1, 2015 related to the subject
on which you have been invited to

testify?
Yes D No

additional sheets.
See Attached

6. If you answered “yes” to either item 4 or 5, please list the source and amount of each
grant or contract, and indicate whether the recipient of such grant was you or the
organization(s) you are representing. You may list additional grants or contracts on

7. Signature:

" Pleasé attach a copy of this form to your written testimony.



Attachment to Kat Lilley - Truth in Testimony Disclosure Form

Organization: Family Promise (National)
Grant Type:

Hearth Emergency Solutions Grant

Emergency Food & Shelter Program

Community Service Block Grant

Emergency Food & Shelter Program

Community Development Block Grant

Homeless Trust Fund

Hearth Emergency Solutions Grant

Hearth Emergency Solutions Grant

Through:
Union County
United Way
Union County
United Way
Union County Freeholders
Union County
Union County
Additonal Award
Union County

Organization: Family Promise of Colorado Springs

Grant Type:
Emergency Food & Shelter Program
Emergency Food & Shelter Program
Community Development Block Grant
Emergency Solutions Block Grant
Community Development Block Grant

Through:
United Way
United Way
City of Colorado Springs
State of Colorado
City of Colorado Springs

Amount:
$31,987.00
$15,750.00
$29,772.00
$18,000.00

$9,000.00
$11,056.00
$33,049.00
$37,994.00
$16,490.00

Amount:

$8,971.00
$10,536.00

$5,000.00
$11,500.00
$39,814.29



