# United States House of Representatives Committee on Financial Services

# "TRUTH IN TESTIMONY" DISCLOSURE FORM

Clause 2(g) of rule XI of the Rules of the House of Representatives and the Rules of the Committee on Financial Services require the disclosure of the following information. A copy of this form should be attached to your written testimony.

A MERCONS			
1. Name:	<ol><li>Organization or organizations you are representing:</li></ol>		
Kat Lilley	Family Promise		
	Family Promise of Colorado Springs		
3. Business Address and telephone number:			
<ol> <li>Have <u>you</u> received any Federal grants or contracts (including any subgrants and</li> </ol>	5. Have any of the <u>organizations you are</u> <u>representing</u> received any Federal		
subcontracts) since October 1, 2015 related to the subject on which you have	grants or contracts (including any		
been invited to testify?	subgrants and subcontracts) since October 1, 2015 related to the subject		
****	on which you have been invited to testify?		
	_		
☐ Yes ☐ No	X Yes No		
6. If you answered "yes" to either item 4 or 5, please list the source and amount of each grant or contract, and indicate whether the recipient of such grant was you or the			
organization(s) you are representing. You additional sheets.	may list additional grants or contracts on		
See Attached			
7. Signature:			
7. Signature:			

### Attachment to Kat Lilley - Truth in Testimony Disclosure Form

#### Organization: Family Promise (National)

Grant Type:	Through:	Amount:
Hearth Emergency Solutions Grant	Union County	\$31,987.00
Emergency Food & Shelter Program	United Way	\$15,750.00
Community Service Block Grant	Union County	\$29,772.00
Emergency Food & Shelter Program	United Way	\$18,000.00
Community Development Block Grant	Union County Freeholders	\$9,000.00
Homeless Trust Fund	Union County	\$11,056.00
Hearth Emergency Solutions Grant	Union County	\$33,049.00
	Additonal Award	\$37,994.00
Hearth Emergency Solutions Grant	Union County	\$16,490.00

# Organization: Family Promise of Colorado Springs

Grant Type:	Through:	Amount:
Emergency Food & Shelter Program	United Way	\$8,971.00
Emergency Food & Shelter Program	United Way	\$10,536.00
Community Development Block Grant	City of Colorado Springs	\$5,000.00
<b>Emergency Solutions Block Grant</b>	State of Colorado	\$11,500.00
Community Development Block Grant	City of Colorado Springs	\$39,814.29